Factory Programmable Quad PLL Clock Generator with VCXO
CY244/45ZXC
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07748  Rev. **  Revised March 7, 2005
Features
• Fully integrated phase-locked loops (PLLs)
• Selectable Output Frequency
• Programmable Output Frequencies

FS
Figure 5. FS Controlled Clock Output
Ordering Information
Part Number[8] Type Production Flow
Lead-free
CY244ZXC-XXX 16-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0°C to +70°C
CY244ZXC-XXXT 16-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to +70°C
CY245ZXC-XXX 20-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0°C to +70°C
CY245ZXC-XXXT 20-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to +70°C
CY244/45ZXC
Document #: 38-07748  Rev. ** Page 7 of 9
Package Drawing and Dimensions
4.90[0.193]